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Sample Size: 2263 Adults in GB / 1008 Adults in France /
2608 Adults in Germany / 1049 Adults in Spain / 1010
Adults in Italy

Fieldwork: 25 February - 4 March 2025

Country

Italy France Spain | Germany | Britain

Weighted Sample| 1010 1008 1048 2608 2263
Unweighted Sample| 1010 1008 1048 2608 2263

25Feb- 25Feb- 27 Feb- 28 Feb- 25-26
4 Mar 4 Mar 4 Mar 4 Mar Feb

% % % % %
If::;|)|z‘(,),,lijnh;_;ve a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the 4.5 Mar
Donald Trump
Very favourable 5 4 6 - 5
Somewhat favourable 22 15 13 - 10
Somewhat unfavourable 22 20 19 - 10
Very unfavourable 40 53 56 - 70
Don't know 10 9 6 - 5
Viadimir Putin i
Very favourable 4 3 2 -
Somewhat favourable 10 7 4 -
Somewhat unfavourable 17 16 14 -
Very unfavourable 60 66 75 - 83
Don't know 9 8 5 - 6
Volodymyr Zelenskyy 4-5 Mar
Very favourable 7 12 11 - 36
Somewhat favourable 27 37 37 - 35
Somewhat unfavourable 22 13 18 -
Very unfavourable 27 18 13 - 8
Don't know 17 20 21 - 15
How big a threat to peace and security in Europe, if at all,
do you consider each of the following to be?
Vliadimir Putin
Very big threat 45 59 62 61 69
Fairly big threat 29 21 25 18 20
Not much of a threat 11 8 6 10 5
Not a threat at all 8 5 3 6
Don't know 7 8 4 5 4
Donald Trump
Very big threat 29 38 44 48 49
Fairly big threat 29 31 31 26 29
Not much of a threat 23 16 13 13 11
Not a threat at all 1" 6 6 8 7
Don't know 8 8 6 5 5
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When it comes to defence and military spending, would
you support or oppose the following?
Making cuts to other public service budgets in order to
fund extra defence spending
Strongly support 2 10 9 13 10
Somewhat support 10 29 25 24 25
Somewhat oppose 31 26 27 26 28
Strongly oppose 45 15 30 26 25
Don't know 11 20 10 1 12
Raising taxes that people like you pay in order to fund
extra defence spending
Strongly support 1 3 3 2 5
Somewhat support 6 17 16 12 21
Somewhat oppose 24 29 23 29 27
Strongly oppose 62 40 51 50 39
Don't know 7 1 7 6 8
Increasing government borrowing in order to fund extra
defence spending
Strongly support 1 7 3 1 4
Somewhat support 9 23 15 33 23
Somewhat oppose 26 28 26 21 32
Strongly oppose 55 24 46 24 27
Don't know 9 18 10 1 14
Do you think [respondent country] is spending too much,
too little, or about the right amount on defence and the
military?
Too much a4 17 18 - 12
Too little 11 39 32 - 46
About the right amount 25 21 28 - 17
Don't know 23 23 21 - 25
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Would you support or oppose requiring young people to
perform a period of mandatory military service?
Strongly support 21 33 18 27 16
Tend to support 28 35 24 31 27
Tend to oppose 20 14 17 18 19
Strongly oppose 24 10 36 16 28
Don't know 7 8 6 7 10
Would you support or oppose the creation of an integrated
European army?
Strongly support 15 20 27 28 11
Tend to support 30 35 36 35 32
Tend to oppose 18 1 13 12 14
Strongly oppose 18 14 10 1 16
Don't know 19 20 15 14 27
Do you have a favourable or unfavourable view of NATO? 2,‘__’;?
Very favourable 8 13 11 - 18
Somewhat favourable 40 36 44 - 41
Somewhat unfavourable 18 16 17 -
Very unfavourable 13 10 9 -
Don't know 21 25 18 - 27
Do you support or oppose [respondent country's]
membership of NATO?
Strongly support 15 19 32 - 35
Tend to support 30 27 23 - 31
Neither support nor oppose 21 21 21 - 13
Tend to oppose 10 9 6 -
Strongly oppose 9 7 7 -
Don't know 14 18 1" - 17
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Would you support or oppose allowing Ukraine to join
NATO?
Strongly support 11 13 28 15 31
Tend to support 25 25 30 21 31
Tend to oppose 18 16 12 18
Strongly oppose 21 17 9 28 6
Don't know 26 30 22 18 25
As a member of the NATO alliance, an attack on one of the
NATO members is considered to be an attack on
[respondent country] and [respondent country] is obligated
to come to the defence of the NATO member that has been
attacked. Do you think [respondent country] should
maintain its commitment to defend NATO allies when
attacked or is this no longer necessary?
Spain should maintain its commitment to defend NATO allies 48 56 67 - 68
The commitment is no longer necessary 29 20 16 - 11
Don't know 23 23 17 - 21
Should Spain be willing to use military force if Russia
attacks any of the countries listed below?
United States
[Respondent country] should be willing to use mllltar_y force to 27 36 30 ) 42
help defend this country
[Respondent country] should not be willing to use m|I|.tary force 47 36 45 ) 34
to help defend this country
Don't know 26 28 25 - 25
France
[Respondent country] should be willing to use military force to
. a4 - 62 - 65
help defend this country
[Respondent country] should not be willing to use military force
. 34 - 17 - 13
to help defend this country
Don't know 25 - 21 - 22
Poland
[Respondent country] should be willing to use mllltar_y force to 32 51 54 ) 60
help defend this country
[Respondent country] should not be willing to use m|I|.tary force 39 21 20 ) 15
to help defend this country
Don't know 29 28 26 - 25
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Latvia
[Respondent country] should be willing to use mllltar_y force to 27 42 46 ) 48
help defend this country
[Respondent country] should not be willing to use military force
. 41 26 21 - 19
to help defend this country
Don't know 32 32 33 - 33
Turkey
[Respondent country] should be willing to use mllltar_y force to 18 20 33 ) 37
help defend this country
[Respondent country] should not be willing to use m|I|.tary force 50 47 35 ) 29
to help defend this country
Don't know 32 33 32 - 33
Ukraine
[Respondent country] should be willing to use mllltar_y force to 24 38 42 ) 49
help defend this country
[Respondent country] should not be willing to use m|I|.tary force 47 31 27 ) 24
to help defend this country
Don't know 29 31 30 - 27
Greece
[Respondent country] should be willing to use mllltar_y force to 37 54 59 ) 57
help defend this country
[Respondent country] should not be willing to use military force
. 35 19 17 - 16
to help defend this country
Don't know 28 27 24 - 27
Germany
[Respondent country] should be willing to use mllltar_y force to 39 60 61 ) 62
help defend this country
[Respondent country] should not be willing to use m|I|.tary force 35 17 17 ) 15
to help defend this country
Don't know 26 23 22 - 23
Romania
[Respondent country] should be willing to use mllltar_y force to 28 42 46 ) 45
help defend this country
[Respondent country] should not be willing to use m|I|.tary force 4 27 24 ) 22
to help defend this country
Don't know 30 31 30 - 33
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Sweden
[Respondent country] should be willing to use mllltar_y force to 36 57 56 ) 62
help defend this country
[Respondent country] should not be willing to use m|I|.tary force 35 17 18 ) 13
to help defend this country
Don't know 28 26 26 - 26
United Kingdom
[Respondent country] should be willing to use military force to
) 31 54 - - -
help defend this country
[Respondent country] should not be willing to use military force
. 42 21 - - -
to help defend this country
Don't know 27 25 - - -
Finland
[Respondent country] should be willing to use mllltar_y force to 33 54 53 ) 61
help defend this country
[Respondent country] should not be willing to use m|I|.tary force 37 18 20 ) 13
to help defend this country
Don't know 29 28 27 - 26
Croatia
[Respondent country] should be willing to use mllltar_y force to 32 47 50 ) 50
help defend this country
[Respondent country] should not be willing to use m|I|.tary force 38 22 21 ) 18
to help defend this country
Don't know 30 32 28 - 32
In the event that Russia launched an attack on the
following NATO members, how likely or unlikely do you
think it is that the USA would honour its NATO obligations
and come to their defence?
If Russia attacked the Baltic states of Latvia, Lithuania or
Estonia
USA would be very likely to come to their defence 15 10 15 - 5
USA would be fairly likely to come to their defence 24 19 22 - 13
USA would be fairly unlikely to come to their defence 22 24 23 - 32
USA would be very unlikely to come to their defence 11 13 14 - 26
Don't know 29 34 26 - 24
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If Russia attacked Poland
USA would be very likely to come to their defence 15 9 14 - 8
USA would be fairly likely to come to their defence 24 20 20 - 18
USA would be fairly unlikely to come to their defence 19 24 25 - 28
USA would be very unlikely to come to their defence 14 15 14 - 23
Don't know 27 33 26 - 24
If Russia attacked your country
USA would be very likely to come to their defence 28 18 17 - 18
USA would be fairly likely to come to their defence 27 24 20 - 26
USA would be fairly unlikely to come to their defence 10 16 23 - 19
USA would be very unlikely to come to their defence 10 12 16 - 16
Don'tknow 25 30 24 - 22
Do you think the measures that western countries are
currently taking against Russia (like economic sanctions),
and the aid they are currently giving to Ukraine (like s
sending weapons), are enough to prevent the Russians Feb
from winning the war in Ukraine?
More than enough to stop the Russians winning 5 5 7 -
About enough to stop the Russians winning 13 10 15 -
Not quite enough to stop the Russians winning 29 37 34 - 30
Not nearly enough to stop the Russians winning 28 26 27 - 32
Don'tknow 25 22 17 - 27
Overall, who do you think has contributed more support to
Ukraine: Europe or the US?
The US has provided much more support 21 14 12 - -
The US has provided somewhat more support 16 14 12 - -
The US and Europe have provided about equal levels of 19 20 17 ) )
support
Europe has provided somewhat more support 13 19 22 - -
Europe has provided much more support 5 10 18 - -
Don't know 25 23 19 - -
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Below are a range of possible measures that [respondent
country] could take in response to the Russia-Ukraine
situation. To what extent would you support or oppose the
government...
Sending additional troops to support NATO members in
Eastern Europe?
Strongly support 7 14 20 - 18
Somewhat support 20 25 28 - 34
Somewhat oppose 19 17 17 - 14
Strongly oppose 27 18 13 - 13
Don't know 27 26 21 - 21
Imposing further economic sanctions on Russian interests
in [respondent country]?
Strongly support 17 30 34 - 42
Somewhat support 23 26 25 - 27
Somewhat oppose 16 1 1 - 5
Strongly oppose 19 13 10 -
Don't know 25 21 20 - 20
Sending troops into Ukraine?
Strongly support 4 6 14 - 7
Somewhat support 12 17 25 - 21
Somewhat oppose 21 22 19 - 22
Strongly oppose 40 32 23 - 29
Don't know 23 22 19 - 20
Coordinating air strikes against Russian targets in
Ukraine?
Strongly support 5 12 13 - 12
Somewhat support 13 20 19 - 21
Somewhat oppose 20 20 18 - 21
Strongly oppose 33 21 25 - 20
Don't know 28 27 25 - 26
Sending additional weaponry and supplies to Ukraine?
Strongly support 9 22 25 - 24
Somewhat support 17 27 29 - 34
Somewhat oppose 22 13 14 - 13
Strongly oppose 30 17 12 - 13
Don't know 22 21 19 - 17
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Cyber attacks against Russian military capabilities?
Strongly support 15 18 20 - 21
Somewhat support 19 22 25 - 27
Somewhat oppose 15 14 14 - 13
Strongly oppose 24 21 16 - 13
Don't know 28 25 25 - 26
Providing support to domestic political opponents of the
Russian leadership?
Strongly support 11 22 19 - 16
Somewhat support 19 26 24 - 29
Somewhat oppose 16 10 14 - 12
Strongly oppose 22 14 15 - 10
Don't know 32 27 29 - 33
Targeted media in Russian-speaking parts of Ukraine
encouraging them not to support the Russian leadership
or armed forces?
Strongly support 13 20 22 - 23
Somewhat support 21 27 25 - 32
Somewhat oppose 12 10 14 -
Strongly oppose 19 12 11 -
Don't know 35 32 28 - 30
Maintaining current sanctions against Russia?
Strongly support 18 33 40 - 46
Somewhat support 28 26 23 - 29
Somewhat oppose 13 10 9 -
Strongly oppose 16 1 9 -
Don'tknow 24 20 20 - 17
How much, if at all, do you care who wins in the war
between Russia and Ukraine?
A great deal 18 24 22 44 38
A fair amount 30 33 41 24 34
Not very much 20 21 18 13 13
Not at all 17 11 8 10
Not sure 16 10 11 9 8
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And who do you want to win in the conflict between Russia
and Ukraine?
Ukraine 49 62 74 58 77
Russia 16 1 6 14 4
Don't know 36 27 21 28 19

Which of the following comes closest to your preference
for the approach the West takes regarding the war between
Russia and Ukraine?
To support Ukraine in its efforts against Russia until such a
time that Russia withdraws from the country, even if this means 21 32 31 30 44
the war and its effects last longer

To encourage a negotiated peace to end the fighting, even if

this means Russia still has control over some parts of Ukraine 35 42 45 a7 <
Neither 10 1 11 12 9
Don't know 15 16 13 12 16
Thinking of the war in Ukraine, do you think [respondent
country] should maintain, increase or reduce the support it
is giving to the country?
Maintain the same levels of support 32 39 51 - 41
Reduce our levels of support 38 24 15 - 19
Increase our levels of support 9 17 18 - 24
Don't know 21 20 16 - 16
How would you feel about an outcome to the war in
Ukraine where Ukraine had to sign a peace treaty with
Russia that left Russia in control of some areas of Ukraine
it has seized since 20227
Very negative 12 15 15 - 27
Fairly negative 19 24 32 - 28
Neither positive nor negative 31 27 24 - 21
Fairly positive 13 1 12 -
Very positive 6 5 4 -
Don't know 20 18 13 - 13
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Do you think it would be acceptable or unacceptable for
the US and Russia to negotiate a deal on an end to the war
in Ukraine...
...if the Ukrainian government is not a part of the
negotiations?
Completely acceptable 8 5 5 - 4
Somewhat acceptable 17 1 1 -
Somewhat unacceptable 24 20 21 - 13
Completely unacceptable 28 44 49 - 65
Don't know 24 21 14 - 11
...if European governments are not a part of the
negotiations?
Completely acceptable 9 7 6 - 9
Somewhat acceptable 19 17 16 - 16
Somewhat unacceptable 23 25 27 - 30
Completely unacceptable 20 27 34 - 28
Don't know 28 24 17 - 17
For each of the following, please say how likely or unlikely
you think they are to happen
The US and Russia will agree a deal between themselves
in the next few months for an end to the war in Ukraine
(regardless of whether Ukraine accepts it or not)
Very likely 13 1 15 14 13
Fairly likely 43 37 43 38 42
Fairly unlikely 22 21 22 26 19
Very unlikely 6 9 5 8 8
Don't know 16 22 15 15 18
A peace deal agreed between the US and Russia will leave
Russia in control of some areas of Ukraine it has seized
since 2022
Very likely 18 16 20 27 27
Fairly likely 41 45 45 39 46
Fairly unlikely 15 12 14 12
Very unlikely 6 6 5 6 4
Don't know 19 22 16 16 17
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Ukraine will accept a deal agreed between the US and
Russia for an end to the war
Very likely 6 6 9 6 2
Fairly likely 27 29 37 20 18
Fairly unlikely 32 24 25 34 31
Very unlikely 14 16 1" 20 25
Don't know 21 25 19 20 23
If a peace deal is agreed between the US and Russia and
Ukraine accepts, that Russia would launch another war
against Ukraine in the next 10 years
Very likely 10 20 21 19 29
Fairly likely 25 30 34 29 36
Fairly unlikely 24 1 16 15
Very unlikely 14 1 6 10
Don't know 28 29 23 28 22
Russia will attack further European countries (other than
Ukraine) in the next 10 years
Very likely 6 15 14 14 21
Fairly likely 21 32 30 31 39
Fairly unlikely 21 14 22 18 14
Very unlikely 24 1 11 16 7
Don't know 28 28 23 21 18
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Weighted Sample
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Which countries, if any, do you think have shown the
greatest leadership when it comes to the West's response
to the Ukraine war? Please tick up to three

13

Canada
Denmark
France
Germany
Italy

Japan
Netherlands
Norway
Poland

Spain
Sweden
Turkey

UK

USA

Some other country
None of these

Don't know

YouGov

Country
Italy France Spain | Germany | Britain
1010 1008 1048 2608 2263
1010 1008 1048 2608 2263
25Feb- 25Feb- 27 Feb- 28 Feb- 25-26
4 Mar 4 Mar 4 Mar 4 Mar Feb
% % % % %
1 2 1 - 3
1 1 2 - 1
20 32 29 - 23
13 15 26 - 15
16 1 2 - 1
2 1 2 - 0
1 1 2 - 1
1 1 1 - 1
8 14 9 - 16
1 1 17 -
1 1 2 -
4 2 1 - 1
14 18 19 - 39
22 24 31 - 17
1 1 2 - 2
10 6 - 8
42 42 34 - 39
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And if the USA ends its support to Ukraine, which country
do you think is best placed to take leadership for
continued international support for Ukraine?
Canada 1 2 1 - 1
Denmark 0 0 0 - 0
France 8 23 12 - 9
Germany 8 7 21 - 10
Italy 6 0 1 - 0
Japan 2 1 2 - 0
Netherlands 0 0 1 - 0
Norway 1 0 0 - 0
Poland 1 2 2 - 3
Spain 0 0 3 - 0
Sweden 0 1 1 - 0
Turkey 2 1 1 - 0
UK 10 8 9 - 20
Some other country 1 0 1 - 1
None of these 16 13 8 - 9
Don't know 42 41 38 - 45
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Bearing in mind their level of ability to help, when it comes
to each of the following countries' contributions towards
supplying weapons and military aid to Ukraine, how strong
or weak do you think their contribution has been?
United States
Very strong contribution 31 26 27 - 28
Fairly strong contribution 33 39 34 - 33
Fairly weak contribution 10 8 13 - 8
Very weak contribution 3 2 4 -
Don't know 23 25 22 - 27
France
Very strong contribution 8 16 7 - 6
Fairly strong contribution 42 45 43 - 35
Fairly weak contribution 15 12 17 - 13
Very weak contribution 5 4 3 - 3
Don't know 31 23 31 - 43
Germany
Very strong contribution 7 8 8 - 7
Fairly strong contribution 40 37 42 - 31
Fairly weak contribution 16 17 15 - 15
Very weak contribution 4 6 4 - 5
Don't know 32 32 31 - 43
The EU
Very strong contribution 14 14 16 - 10
Fairly strong contribution 39 39 43 - 32
Fairly weak contribution 16 14 15 - 17
Very weak contribution 4 6 4 - 5
Don't know 26 28 22 - 36
United Kingdom
Very strong contribution 8 8 8 - 20
Fairly strong contribution 32 33 31 - 47
Fairly weak contribution 18 18 20 - 7
Very weak contribution 8 5 6 - 1
Don't know 34 36 35 - 25
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Poland
Very strong contribution 6 7 6 - 14
Fairly strong contribution 23 29 25 - 24
Fairly weak contribution 23 19 22 -
Very weak contribution 9 6 7 - 2
Don't know 39 39 41 - 51
In the event that the US withdraws financial and military
support for Ukraine, do you think that European and other
Western countries would or would not be able to provide
enough support to Ukraine to continue to defend itself?
Would be able to provide enough support 24 25 35 25 33
Would not be able to provide enough support 51 48 42 51 41
Don't know 25 27 22 24 26
If the US negotiates a peace deal with Russia without
involving Ukraine that leaves Russia in control of some
conquered territory, and Ukraine does not accept the terms
of the deal, what do you think Europe and the UK should
do?
Encourage Ukraine to accept the deal, a_nd W|thc_ir§w military 30 20 16 ) 10
assistance if it does not
Encourage Ukraine to accept the fi.eal, but (.:ontlnue. tp provide 28 27 33 ) 19
military assistance if it refuses
Discourage Ukraine from accepting the deal, and continue to
: - - 8 15 19 - 40
provide military assistance
Something else 6 4 5 - 6
Don't know 28 35 27 - 26
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Do you think a peace treaty negotiated between Donald
Trump and Viadimir Putin on the Ukraine conflict would be
better for Ukraine, better for Russia, or be more of a
compromise for both sides?
Better for Ukraine than Russia 7 6 9 - 3
Better for Russia than Ukraine 39 a7 62 - 66
More of a compromise for both sides 34 26 12 - 17
Don't know 20 21 18 - 15
In the event of a peace deal in Ukraine, would you support
or oppose [resondent country's] soldiers being stationed
in the country as peacekeepers, alongside soldiers from
other European countries?
Strongly support 8 14 19 1 15
Tend to support 28 35 35 26 37
Tend to oppose 22 16 16 20 15
Strongly oppose 23 13 12 27 12
Don't know 20 22 19 16 20
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